RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, APPROVING THE AIRPORT MASTER PLAN FOR THE MESQUITE METRO AIRPORT TO REPLACE THE AIRPORT MASTER PLAN DATED FEBRUARY 2006; AND AUTHORIZING COFFMAN ASSOCIATES, INC., TO SEND THE DOCUMENT TO THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AVIATION AND THE FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION FOR APPROVAL.

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite (the "City") owns and operates the Mesquite Metro Airport ("Airport"); and

WHEREAS, Coffman Associates, Inc., has prepared an Airport Master Plan for the orderly development of the Airport; and

WHEREAS, the Airport Master Plan is required by the Federal Aviation Administration ("FAA") for the Airport to be eligible for federal funding and it will help guide development at the Airport for the next 20 years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The Airport Master Plan prepared by Coffman Associates, Inc., dated December 2024 (the "2024 Plan") is hereby approved as a guide for the future improvement and development of the Airport, and Coffman Associates, Inc., is hereby authorized to send the 2024 Plan to Texas Department of Transportation Aviation and the FAA for approval.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> The 2024 Plan replaces the previous Airport Master Plan prepared by Coffman Associates, Inc., dated February 2006.

SECTION 3. City departments, boards and commissions, other related government agencies and citizens in general acquaint themselves with the 2024 Plan and use it in implementing and directing development of the Airport and adjacent properties.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 16th day of December 2024.

	Daniel Alemán, Jr.
	Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
Sonja Land	David L. Paschall
•	
City Secretary	City Attorney